



Tabulation of Bids

Agency: City of Peru Date: 1/24/2024
 Project Name: Area 5, Phase 2 Sewer Time: 10:00 AM
Seperation & Water Main Reconstruction
 Estimate: 4,853,369.35

				Name of Bidder:		D. Construction, Inc.		John Pohar & Sons, Inc.		SKI Sealcoating & Maintenance, Inc.		Fischer Excavating, Inc.		Gensini Excavating, Inc.	
				Address of Bidder:		1488 S. Broadway		2253 Crosat Street		960 24th St.		1567 Heine Road		10602 Hwy 26	
						Coal City, IL 60416		LaSalle, IL 61301		LaSalle, IL 61301		Freeport, IL 61032		Princeton, IL 61356	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate											
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
WATER MAIN															
1	1" Water Service Complete - Short	EACH	23	2,700.00	\$ 62,100.00	2,800.00	\$ 64,400.00	3,300.00	\$ 75,900.00	3,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	3,500.00	\$ 80,500.00	4,400.00	\$ 101,200.00
2	1" Water Service Complete - Long	EACH	4	3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	3,980.00	\$ 15,920.00	4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	5,650.00	\$ 22,600.00	5,830.00	\$ 23,320.00
3	1" Water Service Complete - Special	EACH	26	3,500.00	\$ 91,000.00	4,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	4,090.00	\$ 106,340.00	4,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	5,750.00	\$ 149,500.00	6,600.00	\$ 171,600.00
4	6" Water Main	L.F.	1165	95.00	\$ 110,675.00	107.00	\$ 124,655.00	98.00	\$ 114,170.00	210.00	\$ 244,650.00	120.00	\$ 139,800.00	115.00	\$ 133,975.00
5	6" Water Main in Casing	L.F.	111	110.00	\$ 12,210.00	100.00	\$ 11,100.00	109.00	\$ 12,099.00	160.00	\$ 17,760.00	95.00	\$ 10,545.00	115.00	\$ 12,765.00
6	Casing for 6" Water Main	L.F.	111	110.00	\$ 12,210.00	142.00	\$ 15,762.00	105.00	\$ 11,655.00	210.00	\$ 23,310.00	125.00	\$ 13,875.00	140.00	\$ 15,540.00
7	8" Water Main	L.F.	5360	125.00	\$ 670,000.00	114.00	\$ 611,040.00	105.00	\$ 562,800.00	180.00	\$ 964,800.00	110.00	\$ 589,600.00	135.08	\$ 724,028.80
8	8" Water Main in Casing	L.F.	260	135.00	\$ 35,100.00	100.00	\$ 26,000.00	128.00	\$ 33,280.00	160.00	\$ 41,600.00	86.00	\$ 22,360.00	121.64	\$ 31,626.40
9	Casing for 8" Water Main	L.F.	260	135.00	\$ 35,100.00	164.00	\$ 42,640.00	115.00	\$ 29,900.00	180.00	\$ 46,800.00	103.00	\$ 26,780.00	160.00	\$ 41,600.00
10	Valve & Box, 6"	EACH	30	2,600.00	\$ 78,000.00	3,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	2,240.00	\$ 67,200.00	2,200.00	\$ 66,000.00	1,700.00	\$ 51,000.00	2,759.90	\$ 82,797.00
11	Valve & Box, 8"	EACH	31	2,900.00	\$ 89,900.00	3,665.00	\$ 113,615.00	2,910.00	\$ 90,210.00	3,200.00	\$ 99,200.00	2,430.00	\$ 75,330.00	3,325.30	\$ 103,084.30
12	90 Degree Bend, 6"	EACH	3	750.00	\$ 2,250.00	500.00	\$ 1,500.00	905.00	\$ 2,715.00	600.00	\$ 1,800.00	475.00	\$ 1,425.00	1,049.40	\$ 3,148.20
13	90 Degree Bend, 8"	EACH	1	820.00	\$ 820.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	1,070.00	\$ 1,070.00	700.00	\$ 700.00	660.00	\$ 660.00	1,179.20	\$ 1,179.20
14	45 Degree Bend, 6"	EACH	41	850.00	\$ 34,850.00	500.00	\$ 20,500.00	880.00	\$ 36,080.00	600.00	\$ 24,600.00	475.00	\$ 19,475.00	1,027.40	\$ 42,123.40
15	45 Degree Bend, 8"	EACH	58	700.00	\$ 40,600.00	700.00	\$ 40,600.00	1,020.00	\$ 59,160.00	700.00	\$ 49,000.00	610.00	\$ 42,580.00	1,128.60	\$ 65,458.80
16	11.25 Degree Bend, 8"	EACH	5	700.00	\$ 3,500.00	700.00	\$ 3,500.00	1,010.00	\$ 5,050.00	700.00	\$ 3,500.00	635.00	\$ 3,175.00	1,107.70	\$ 5,538.50
17	Tee, 6" x 6"	EACH	6	900.00	\$ 5,400.00	800.00	\$ 4,800.00	1,090.00	\$ 6,540.00	900.00	\$ 5,400.00	685.00	\$ 4,110.00	1,934.90	\$ 11,609.40
18	Tee, 8" x 6"	EACH	18	900.00	\$ 16,200.00	1,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	1,180.00	\$ 21,240.00	900.00	\$ 16,200.00	815.00	\$ 14,670.00	2,039.40	\$ 36,709.20
19	Tee, 8" x 8"	EACH	8	1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	1,360.00	\$ 10,880.00	1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	940.00	\$ 7,520.00	2,118.60	\$ 16,948.80
20	Cross, 8" x 8"	EACH	1	1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	2,403.50	\$ 2,403.50
21	45 Degree WYE, 8" x 6"	EACH	1	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	1,330.00	\$ 1,330.00	800.00	\$ 800.00	1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	2,263.80	\$ 2,263.80
22	Reducer, 6" x 4"	EACH	2	750.00	\$ 1,500.00	400.00	\$ 800.00	590.00	\$ 1,180.00	600.00	\$ 1,200.00	4,840.00	\$ 9,680.00	972.40	\$ 1,944.80
23	Reducer, 8" x 6"	EACH	6	725.00	\$ 4,350.00	500.00	\$ 3,000.00	695.00	\$ 4,170.00	600.00	\$ 3,600.00	4,100.00	\$ 24,600.00	1,068.10	\$ 6,408.60
24	Anchor Coupling, 6"	EACH	25	700.00	\$ 17,500.00	300.00	\$ 7,500.00	595.00	\$ 14,875.00	650.00	\$ 16,250.00	485.00	\$ 12,125.00	979.00	\$ 24,475.00
25	Fire Hydrant, 6"	EACH	14	7,400.00	\$ 103,600.00	6,425.00	\$ 89,950.00	5,910.00	\$ 82,740.00	6,200.00	\$ 86,800.00	5,650.00	\$ 79,100.00	6,490.00	\$ 90,860.00
26	Coupler, 4"	EACH	2	750.00	\$ 1,500.00	700.00	\$ 1,400.00	890.00	\$ 1,780.00	800.00	\$ 1,600.00	4,460.00	\$ 8,920.00	3,188.90	\$ 6,377.80
27	Coupler, 6"	EACH	11	825.00	\$ 9,075.00	900.00	\$ 9,900.00	995.00	\$ 10,945.00	1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	3,295.60	\$ 36,251.60
28	Coupler, 8"	EACH	9	1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	1,070.00	\$ 9,630.00	1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	3,353.90	\$ 30,185.10
29	Cap, 4"	EACH	2	415.00	\$ 830.00	200.00	\$ 400.00	420.00	\$ 840.00	100.00	\$ 200.00	160.00	\$ 320.00	586.30	\$ 1,172.60
30	Cap, 6"	EACH	9	460.00	\$ 4,140.00	300.00	\$ 2,700.00	480.00	\$ 4,320.00	150.00	\$ 1,350.00	290.00	\$ 2,610.00	646.80	\$ 5,821.20
31	Cap, 8"	EACH	5	500.00	\$ 2,500.00	450.00	\$ 2,250.00	590.00	\$ 2,950.00	200.00	\$ 1,000.00	330.00	\$ 1,650.00	716.10	\$ 3,580.50
32	Water Main Sewer Crossing	EACH	8	3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	580.00	\$ 4,640.00	200.00	\$ 1,600.00	3,300.00	\$ 26,400.00	1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
33	Water Main Trench Backfill	C.Y.	4210	50.00	\$ 210,500.00	50.00	\$ 210,500.00	43.00	\$ 181,030.00	0.01	\$ 42.10	98.00	\$ 412,580.00	45.78	\$ 192,733.80
STORM SEWER															
34	12" Storm Sewer	L.F.	899	97.00	\$ 87,203.00	90.00	\$ 80,910.00	131.00	\$ 117,769.00	180.00	\$ 161,820.00	97.00	\$ 87,203.00	135.59	\$ 121,895.41
35	15" Storm Sewer	L.F.	1178	105.00	\$ 123,690.00	95.00	\$ 111,910.00	136.00	\$ 160,208.00	190.00	\$ 223,820.00	102.00	\$ 120,156.00	139.57	\$ 164,413.46
36	18" Storm Sewer	L.F.	91	117.00	\$ 10,647.00	110.00	\$ 10,010.00	141.00	\$ 12,831.00	200.00	\$ 18,200.00	123.00	\$ 11,193.00	145.90	\$ 13,276.90
37	21" Storm Sewer	L.F.	910	125.00	\$ 113,750.00	115.00	\$ 104,650.00	157.00	\$ 142,870.00	250.00	\$ 227,500.00	156.00	\$ 141,960.00	270.14	\$ 245,827.40
38	27" Storm Sewer	L.F.	782	135.00	\$ 105,570.00	132.00	\$ 103,224.00	194.00	\$ 151,708.00	290.00	\$ 226,780.00	288.00	\$ 225,216.00	284.88	\$ 222,776.16
39	4" Schedule 80 PVC Drain Pipe	L.F.	57	40.00	\$ 2,280.00	50.00	\$ 2,850.00	74.00	\$ 4,218.00	50.00	\$ 2,850.00	97.00	\$ 5,529.00	258.07	\$ 14,709.99
40	16" Restrained Joint PVC DR 25 Storm Sewer	L.F.	63	300.00	\$ 18,900.00	211.00	\$ 13,293.00	230.00	\$ 14,490.00	180.00	\$ 11,340.00	298.00	\$ 18,774.00	350.48	\$ 22,080.24
41	20" Restrained Joint PVC DR 25 Storm Sewer	L.F.	52	350.00	\$ 18,200.00	320.00	\$ 16,640.00	360.00	\$ 18,720.00	180.00	\$ 9,360.00	518.00	\$ 26,936.00	474.33	\$ 24,665.16
42	24" Restrained Joint PVC DR 25 Storm Sewer	L.F.	49	375.00	\$ 18,375.00	410.00	\$ 20,090.00	470.00	\$ 23,030.00	380.00	\$ 18,620.00	695.00	\$ 34,055.00	591.31	\$ 28,974.19



Chamlin & Associates

Tabulation of Bids

Agency: City of Peru Date: 1/24/2024
 Project Name: Area 5, Phase 2 Sewer Time: 10:00 AM
Seperation & Water Main Reconstruction
 Estimate: 4,853,369.35

				Name of Bidder:		D. Construction, Inc.		John Pohar & Sons, Inc.		SKI Sealcoating & Maintenance, Inc.		Fischer Excavating, Inc.		Gensini Excavating, Inc.	
				Address of Bidder:		1488 S. Broadway		2253 Crosat Street		960 24th St.		1567 Heine Road		10602 Hwy 26	
						Coal City, IL 60416		LaSalle, IL 61301		LaSalle, IL 61301		Freeport, IL 61032		Princeton, IL 61356	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate											
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
43	Inlet, TY. A w/TY. 3 FR & GR	EACH	2	2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	1,890.00	\$ 3,780.00	1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	3,535.00	\$ 7,070.00	2,356.20	\$ 4,712.40
44	Inlet, TY. A w/TY. 24 FR & GR	EACH	28	2,800.00	\$ 78,400.00	2,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	1,725.00	\$ 48,300.00	1,600.00	\$ 44,800.00	3,700.00	\$ 103,600.00	2,192.30	\$ 61,384.40
45	Inlet, TY. B w/TY. 3 FR & GR	EACH	1	3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	2,190.00	\$ 2,190.00	1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	4,325.00	\$ 4,325.00	2,751.10	\$ 2,751.10
46	Inlet, TY. B w/TY. 24 FR & GR	EACH	12	3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	2,025.00	\$ 24,300.00	1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	4,070.00	\$ 48,840.00	2,587.20	\$ 31,046.40
47	Inlet Special No. 1	EACH	2	4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	4,230.00	\$ 8,460.00	2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	8,210.00	\$ 16,420.00	6,716.60	\$ 13,433.20
48	Manhole, Type A, 4' Dia.w/fst & TY 1 FR & OL	EACH	8	4,700.00	\$ 37,600.00	3,800.00	\$ 30,400.00	3,345.00	\$ 26,760.00	4,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	5,260.00	\$ 42,080.00	4,043.60	\$ 32,348.80
49	Manhole, Type A, 4' Dia.w/fst & TY 24FR & O	EACH	2	4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	3,425.00	\$ 6,850.00	4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	5,590.00	\$ 11,180.00	4,103.00	\$ 8,206.00
50	Manhole, Type A, 4' Dia.w/TY 1 FR & OL	EACH	3	4,700.00	\$ 14,100.00	3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	3,345.00	\$ 10,035.00	4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00	6,885.00	\$ 20,655.00	4,043.60	\$ 12,130.80
51	Manhole, Type A, 5' Dia.w/fst & TY 1 FR & OL	EACH	7	5,650.00	\$ 39,550.00	5,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	4,990.00	\$ 34,930.00	7,100.00	\$ 49,700.00	7,390.00	\$ 51,730.00	5,911.40	\$ 41,379.80
52	Manhole, Type A, 5' Dia.w/fst & TY 24FR &	EACH	1	5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	5,080.00	\$ 5,080.00	10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	6,790.00	\$ 6,790.00	5,970.80	\$ 5,970.80
53	Manhole, Type A, 6' Dia.w/fst & TY 1 FR & OL	EACH	2	7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	5,890.00	\$ 11,780.00	8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	9,235.00	\$ 18,470.00	7,838.60	\$ 15,677.20
54	Manhole, Type A, 6' Dia.w/fst & TY 3 FR & OL	EACH	1	7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	6,020.00	\$ 6,020.00	10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	9,050.00	\$ 9,050.00	26,651.90	\$ 26,651.90
55	4' Dia. Additional Depth Manhole	V. FT.	24.16	275.00	\$ 6,644.00	475.00	\$ 11,476.00	350.00	\$ 8,456.00	100.00	\$ 2,416.00	425.00	\$ 10,268.00	3,935.00	\$ 95,069.60
56	5' Dia. Additional Depth Manhole	V. FT.	16.97	335.00	\$ 5,684.95	687.00	\$ 11,658.39	440.00	\$ 7,466.80	100.00	\$ 1,697.00	645.00	\$ 10,945.65	4,000.00	\$ 67,880.00
57	15" End Section	EACH	1	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,515.00	\$ 1,515.00	1,248.50	\$ 1,248.50
58	21" End Section	EACH	1	1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,920.00	\$ 1,920.00	1,710.50	\$ 1,710.50
59	24" End Section	EACH	1	1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	1,490.00	\$ 1,490.00	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	2,230.00	\$ 2,230.00	1,773.20	\$ 1,773.20
60	Trench Backfill	C.Y.	3204	48.00	\$ 153,792.00	50.00	\$ 160,200.00	43.00	\$ 137,772.00	0.01	\$ 32.04	54.00	\$ 173,016.00	40.00	\$ 128,160.00
SANITARY SEWER															
61	10" Sanitary Sewer	L.F.	30	135.00	\$ 4,050.00	182.00	\$ 5,460.00	183.00	\$ 5,490.00	300.00	\$ 9,000.00	580.00	\$ 17,400.00	212.00	\$ 6,360.00
62	12" Sanitary Sewer	L.F.	40	145.00	\$ 5,800.00	200.00	\$ 8,000.00	195.00	\$ 7,800.00	500.00	\$ 20,000.00	542.00	\$ 21,680.00	220.00	\$ 8,800.00
63	15" Sanitary Sewer	L.F.	493	185.00	\$ 91,205.00	183.00	\$ 90,219.00	205.00	\$ 101,065.00	260.00	\$ 128,180.00	440.00	\$ 216,920.00	226.85	\$ 111,837.05
64	Sanitary Manhole, Type A, 4' Dia.w/TY 1FR C	EACH	2	6,600.00	\$ 13,200.00	7,400.00	\$ 14,800.00	5,470.00	\$ 10,940.00	10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	5,650.00	\$ 11,300.00	9,405.00	\$ 18,810.00
OTHER															
65	4" PCC Sidewalk	S.F.	20186	9.75	\$ 196,813.50	10.00	\$ 201,860.00	10.00	\$ 201,860.00	10.00	\$ 201,860.00	11.50	\$ 232,139.00	10.00	\$ 201,860.00
66	6" PCC Driveway	S.Y.	36	90.00	\$ 3,240.00	120.00	\$ 4,320.00	140.00	\$ 5,040.00	100.00	\$ 3,600.00	52.50	\$ 1,890.00	100.00	\$ 3,600.00
67	Detectable Warnings	S.F.	416	35.00	\$ 14,560.00	30.00	\$ 12,480.00	26.00	\$ 10,816.00	30.00	\$ 12,480.00	30.00	\$ 12,480.00	35.00	\$ 14,560.00
68	Curb, TY. B	L.F.	837	40.00	\$ 33,480.00	30.00	\$ 25,110.00	66.00	\$ 55,242.00	30.00	\$ 25,110.00	32.50	\$ 27,202.50	48.00	\$ 40,176.00
69	Curb & Gutter, TY. B-6.18	L.F.	282	40.00	\$ 11,280.00	40.00	\$ 11,280.00	74.00	\$ 20,868.00	30.00	\$ 8,460.00	32.50	\$ 9,165.00	50.00	\$ 14,100.00
70	Curb & Gutter, TY. B-6.24	L.F.	1071	40.00	\$ 42,840.00	35.00	\$ 37,485.00	74.00	\$ 79,254.00	31.00	\$ 33,201.00	32.50	\$ 34,807.50	52.50	\$ 56,227.50
71	Class D Patch	S.Y.	6205	100.00	\$ 620,500.00	80.00	\$ 496,400.00	112.00	\$ 694,960.00	80.00	\$ 496,400.00	160.00	\$ 992,800.00	119.00	\$ 738,395.00
72	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	TON	685	30.00	\$ 20,550.00	30.00	\$ 20,550.00	32.00	\$ 21,920.00	28.00	\$ 19,180.00	74.00	\$ 50,690.00	44.00	\$ 30,140.00
73	3" Incidental HMA	TON	18	150.00	\$ 2,700.00	150.00	\$ 2,700.00	232.00	\$ 4,176.00	200.00	\$ 3,600.00	200.00	\$ 3,600.00	250.00	\$ 4,500.00
74	Erosion Control	L. SUM	1	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
75	Traffic Control	L. SUM	1	250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	174,000.00	\$ 174,000.00	41,690.00	\$ 41,690.00	17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
76	Landscape Restoration	L. SUM	1	25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
77	Sidewalk Removal	S.F.	20186	2.75	\$ 55,511.50	3.00	\$ 60,558.00	1.80	\$ 36,334.80	3.00	\$ 60,558.00	7.00	\$ 141,302.00	2.00	\$ 40,372.00
78	Driveway Removal	S.Y.	36	12.00	\$ 432.00	20.00	\$ 720.00	20.00	\$ 720.00	50.00	\$ 1,800.00	15.00	\$ 540.00	20.00	\$ 720.00
79	Curb Removal	L.F.	2184	6.00	\$ 13,104.00	10.00	\$ 21,840.00	9.00	\$ 19,656.00	8.00	\$ 17,472.00	7.00	\$ 15,288.00	8.00	\$ 17,472.00
80	Fire Hydrant Removal	EACH	9	500.00	\$ 4,500.00	3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	965.00	\$ 8,685.00	300.00	\$ 2,700.00	730.00	\$ 6,570.00	715.00	\$ 6,435.00
81	Valve & Box Removal & Backfill	EACH	25	200.00	\$ 5,000.00	500.00	\$ 12,500.00	780.00	\$ 19,500.00	100.00	\$ 2,500.00	400.00	\$ 10,000.00	770.00	\$ 19,250.00
82	Valve Vault Manhole Removal & Backfill	EACH	25	500.00	\$ 12,500.00	1,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	975.00	\$ 24,375.00	300.00	\$ 7,500.00	1,100.00	\$ 27,500.00	990.00	\$ 24,750.00
83	Inlet & Manhole Removal	EACH	45	575.00	\$ 25,875.00	1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	390.00	\$ 17,550.00	100.00	\$ 4,500.00	540.00	\$ 24,300.00	990.00	\$ 44,550.00
84	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon, Post Mo	EACH	2	7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	6,800.00	\$ 13,600.00	6,572.50	\$ 13,145.00	5,700.00	\$ 11,400.00	6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
85	Sign Panel, Type 1	S.F.	46	42.00	\$ 1,932.00	100.00	\$ 4,600.00	44.00	\$ 2,024.00	44.00	\$ 2,024.00	35.00	\$ 1,610.00	40.00	\$ 1,840.00



Tabulation of Bids

Agency: City of Peru Date: 1/24/2024
 Project Name: Area 5, Phase 2 Sewer Time: 10:00 AM
Seperation & Water Main Reconstruction
 Estimate: 4,853,369.35

				Name of Bidder:		D. Construction, Inc.		John Pohar & Sons, Inc.		SKI Sealcoating & Maintenance, Inc.		Fischer Excavating, Inc.		Gensini Excavating, Inc.	
				Address of Bidder:		1488 S. Broadway		2253 Crosat Street		960 24th St.		1567 Heine Road		10602 Hwy 26	
						Coal City, IL 60416		LaSalle, IL 61301		LaSalle, IL 61301		Freeport, IL 61032		Princeton, IL 61356	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate											
Item No.	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
86	Telescoping Steel Sign Support	L.F.	74.2	22.00	\$ 1,632.40	20.00	\$ 1,484.00	22.00	\$ 1,632.40	22.00	\$ 1,632.40	22.00	\$ 1,632.40	20.00	\$ 1,484.00
87	Tempororary Aggregate Surface	L. SUM	1	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
88	Exploratory Excavation	HOUR	40	300.00	\$ 12,000.00	200.00	\$ 8,000.00	290.00	\$ 11,600.00	400.00	\$ 16,000.00	700.00	\$ 28,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
89	Removal of Tunnel Materials	TON	5	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	24,316.00	\$ 121,580.00	4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	20,500.00	\$ 102,500.00	3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
90	CMU Wall Construction	S.F.	211	100.00	\$ 21,100.00	133.00	\$ 28,063.00	182.00	\$ 38,402.00	80.00	\$ 16,880.00	175.00	\$ 36,925.00	100.00	\$ 21,100.00
91	Filling Tunnels with Flowable Fill	C.Y.	270	100.00	\$ 27,000.00	300.00	\$ 81,000.00	148.00	\$ 39,960.00	200.00	\$ 54,000.00	270.00	\$ 72,900.00	200.00	\$ 54,000.00
92	Thin Concrete Overlay	S.F.	175	50.00	\$ 8,750.00	68.00	\$ 11,900.00	62.00	\$ 10,850.00	50.00	\$ 8,750.00	100.00	\$ 17,500.00	100.00	\$ 17,500.00
93	Storm Outfall 1, Complete	L. SUM	1	35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	36,800.00	\$ 36,800.00	34,220.00	\$ 34,220.00	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	59,769.88	\$ 59,769.88
94	Storm Outfall 2, Complete	L. SUM	1	75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	78,300.00	\$ 78,300.00	54,310.00	\$ 54,310.00	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	104,470.90	\$ 104,470.90
95	Storm Outfall 3, Complete	L. SUM	1	6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	9,230.00	\$ 9,230.00	45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	13,600.00	\$ 13,600.00	16,680.13	\$ 16,680.13
96	Paint Pavement Marking-Line 4"	L.F.	1528	4.00	\$ 6,112.00	1.00	\$ 1,528.00	2.00	\$ 3,056.00	3.00	\$ 4,584.00	1.50	\$ 2,292.00	1.50	\$ 2,292.00
97	Paint Pavement Marking-Line 6"	L.F.	1074	5.00	\$ 5,370.00	2.00	\$ 2,148.00	3.00	\$ 3,222.00	10.00	\$ 10,740.00	2.25	\$ 2,416.50	2.00	\$ 2,148.00
98	Paint Pavement Marking-Line 8"	L.F.	41	8.00	\$ 328.00	5.00	\$ 205.00	3.75	\$ 153.75	10.00	\$ 410.00	3.00	\$ 123.00	2.20	\$ 90.20
99	Paint Pavement Marking-Line 12"	L.F.	446	10.00	\$ 4,460.00	5.00	\$ 2,230.00	5.25	\$ 2,341.50	5.00	\$ 2,230.00	4.50	\$ 2,007.00	4.00	\$ 1,784.00
100	Paint Pavement Marking-Line 24"	L.F.	114	10.00	\$ 1,140.00	10.00	\$ 1,140.00	10.00	\$ 1,140.00	100.00	\$ 11,400.00	9.00	\$ 1,026.00	7.00	\$ 798.00
101	Paint Pavement Marking-Letters & Symbols	S.F.	102.8	10.00	\$ 1,028.00	10.00	\$ 1,028.00	17.00	\$ 1,747.60	20.00	\$ 2,056.00	15.00	\$ 1,542.00	7.50	\$ 771.00
102	Special Waste Disposal	C.Y.	420	150.00	\$ 63,000.00	90.00	\$ 37,800.00	73.00	\$ 30,660.00	89.00	\$ 37,380.00	95.00	\$ 39,900.00	177.00	\$ 74,340.00
103	Non-Special Waste Disposal	C.Y.	4348	85.00	\$ 369,580.00	90.00	\$ 391,320.00	68.00	\$ 295,664.00	89.00	\$ 386,972.00	99.00	\$ 430,452.00	114.00	\$ 495,672.00
104	Regulated Substances Pre-Const. Plan	L. SUM	1	3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
105	Regulated Substances Monitoring	Day	20	1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00	1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	950.00	\$ 19,000.00	1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
106	Regulated Substances Final Const. Report	L. SUM	1	2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	950.00	\$ 950.00	1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	900.00	\$ 900.00	1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
107	Soil Disposal Analysis	EACH	11	1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	1,180.00	\$ 12,980.00	1,180.00	\$ 12,980.00	1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
				As Read:		4,782,631.39		4,788,587.85		4,844,061.57		6,221,776.55		6,256,738.47	
				As Calculated:		4,782,631.39		4,788,587.85		4,934,971.57		6,221,776.55		6,256,738.47	